
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, March 15, 2024 - Sunday, March 24, 2024 

Candle Lighting Time – 6:43 PM on March 15 

Parashat Pekudei 5784 

Torah Portion: Exodus 38:21-40:38 

Haftarah: I Kings 7:51-8:21 
 

Friday, March 15, 2024 

 
at 6:00 PM Jewish Meditation Session with Naftali Hirsch 

at 6:30 PM Kabbalat Shabbat Service followed by an optional dairy potluck dinner 

Oneg sponsored by Family & Friends of Patti Seratte and Shmuel Stern 
 

Saturday, March 16, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat Service with Naftali Hirsch 

Kiddush sponsored by Mr. & Mrs. Gil & Ellen Stern in honor of the upcoming wedding of Shmuel Stern & Patti 

Seratte 
 

Sunday, March 17, 2024 at 9:15 AM 

 
Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School 
 

Sunday, March 17, 2024 at 5:00 PM 

Purim Study Session with Naftali Hirsch 
 

Friday, March 22, 2024 at 7:00 PM 

 
Purim/Shabbat Service at Temple Beth El 
 

Saturday, March 23, 2024 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Judy & Allan Korot in honor of their wedding anniversary 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

March 10 – March 16 (Adar I 30 – Adar II 6) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Mayer Wexler Monday 03/11/2024 Adar II 1, 5784 

Samuel Suckman Monday 03/11/2024 Adar II 1, 5784 

Bessie Baker Wednesday 03/13/2024 Adar II 3, 5784 

Louis Markoff Thursday 03/14/2024 Adar II 4, 5784 
 

March 17 – March 23 (Adar II 7 – Adar II 13) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.38.21-40.38?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/I_Kings.7.51-8.21?lang=bi


Bruce Rothstein Sunday 03/17/2024 Adar II 7, 5784 

Dorothy Semisky Reinheimer Tuesday 03/19/2024 Adar II 9, 5784 

Seamon Silverman Thursday 03/21/2024 Adar II 11, 5784 

Esther Suckman Connor Friday 03/22/2024 Adar II 12, 5784 
 

 


